CLERK’S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2012-0372 Innoprise Contract #: C12-0070
2013-0037 C13-0024

Year: 2012-13 Amount: $12,100.00

Department: Dev Services

Contract Type: Consulting Services

Contractors Name: Orland Park Area Chamber of Commerce

Contract Description: Business Retention Consu!ting Services
2013 Addendum


ddomalewski
Typewritten Text
2013-0037

ddomalewski
Typewritten Text
C13-0024

ddomalewski
Typewritten Text
-13

ddomalewski
Typewritten Text

ddomalewski
Typewritten Text
2013 Addendum

ddomalewski
Typewritten Text


TRUSTEES
Kathleen M. Fenton
Brad S. O’Halloran

James V. Dodge
Edward G. Schussler 1l
Patricia A. Gira
Carole Griffin Ruzich

MAYOR
Daniel J. McLaughlin

VILLAGE CLERK
David P. Maher

14700 S. Ravinia Ave.
Orland Park, IL 60462
(708) 403-6100

www.orland-park.il.us

VILLAGE HALL

March 5, 2013

Ms. Keloryn Putnam
Orland Park Area Chamber of Commerce

8799 W. 151" Street
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

RE: NOTICE TO PROCEED
Business Retention Consulting Services Contract — Addendum dated February 26, 2013

Dear Ms. Putnam:

This notification is to inform you that the Village of Orland Park has approved and signed the
Addendum to and Renewal of the Business Retention Consulting Services Agreement dated

February 26, 2013.

Please contact Karie Friling at 708-403-6245 regarding this project.

For your records, I have enclosed one (1) original executed addendum extending the term of the
agreement to December 31, 2013. If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

TR e

Denise Domalewski
Contract Administrator

Encl:
CC: Karie Friling



ADDENDUM TO AND RENEWAL OF
BUSINESS CONSULTING SERVICES CONTRACT

WHEREAS, on July 26, 2012, the VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS
(“Village”) and the ORLAND PARK AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (“OPACC”) entered
into a BUSINESS RETENTION CONSULTING SERVICES CONTRACT, a copy of which is
hereto attached (“Contract™); and |

WHEREAS, said Contract expired on December 31, 2012, but may be renewed for one
(1) additional twelve (12) month peﬁod upon mutual written agreement of the parties; and

WHEREAS, the Village and OPACC mutually agree to renew and extend the Contract
for a term commencing January 1, 2013, to and including December 31, 2013,

NOW, FOR GOGD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the parties hereto agree to
renew and extend the Contract for the term commencing January 1, 2013, to and including

December 31, 2013.

DATED this & day of Pue,\omarj ,2013.

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, ORLAND PARK ARFA CHAMBER
an lllinois home rule municipal corporation OF COMMERCE, an Illinois
not-for-profit corporation

N (P TPt

PAUL G. GRIMES KELORYN PUTNAM
Village Manager Executive Director

303628 _1





